Ladbroke Parish Council

Minutes of the meeting of Ladbroke Parish Council held on Thursday 6" February 2025 @ 19:30
hrs in Ladbroke Parish Church.

1.

4.1

4.2

4.3

Record of Members Present
Clirs Groves, Copley and Neal,

To receive Apologies and approve reasons for Absence

It was proposed by ClIr Groves, seconded by ClIr Neal and
RESOLVED to accept apologies from Clir Kemp and Clir Holloway.

Declaration of pecuniary interests
None

Planning Matters

Consultation List 24/03249/0UT
The council discussed the application, noted the submissions already made by villagers

and agreed to support the application. Cllr Neal will draft the submission for Stratford
District Council based on discussions and forward to the clerk to be submitted by 7™
February 2025.

Planning Decisions
No planning decisions have been received since the last meeting held on 8" January
2025.

Appeals
None

Date of next meeting - 12" March 2025.
Meeting ended 21:00 hrs

Signed

Date

123



